
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

19  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate �eet, Personal

120,606  Last reported odometer reading

2010 BMW 3 SERIES 328I
XDRIVE
VIN: WBAPK7C55AA461311
SEDAN 4 DR
3.0L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2010 2012 2014

Type of owner Corporate �eet Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 1 mo. 1 yr. 9 mo. 9 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Minnesota Minnesota Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 14,071/yr --- 7,793/yr

Last reported odometer reading 21,207 43,594 120,606



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized BMW dealer near you to schedule an appointment.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2010

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Corporate Fleet
Vehicle

14,071 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/09/2010 5 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

01/19/2010 20 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as corporate �eet
vehicle

01/20/2010 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

03/25/2010 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #C0840Z709

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/30/2010 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #C0840Z709

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/22/2011 15,402 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/14/2011 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

06/15/2011 20,083 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/02/2011 21,186 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/22/2011 21,207 BMW
Certi�ed Dealer
Minneapolis, MN

Sold as a BMW Certi�ed Pre-Owned Vehicle

12/22/2011 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed

-

-
-
-

-

http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/default.aspx


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #C0840Z709

Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 2
Purchased: 2012

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/11/2012 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #K0110Q134

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Correction to record
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/17/2012 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #K0110Q134

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/20/2013 41,652 Motorwerks BMW
Bloomington, MN
952-888-2700
motorwerksbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
466 Veri�ed Reviews

13,571 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Exterior trim checked
Body electrical system checked
Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced

10/31/2013 43,221 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/31/2013 43,582 Motorwerks BMW
Bloomington, MN
952-888-2700
motorwerksbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
466 Veri�ed Reviews

13,571 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Battery replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body electrical system checked

11/15/2013 BMW
Certi�ed Dealer
Minneapolis, MN

Sold as a BMW Certi�ed Pre-Owned Vehicle

11/15/2013 43,594 Motorwerks BMW
Bloomington, MN
952-888-2700
motorwerksbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
466 Veri�ed Reviews

13,571 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,793 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-



01/16/2014 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prior Lake, MN
Title #B016B0280

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
Correction to record
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/20/2014 47,608 Sears Auto Center
Eden Prairie, MN
952-944-4895
searsauto.com/schedule-
appointment/schedule?
l=6152&i=192&utm_source=
carfax&utm_medium=email
&utm_content=carfaxemail&
utm_campaign=carfaxemail

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

04/02/2014 51,436 Sears Auto Center
Eden Prairie, MN
952-944-4895
searsauto.com/schedule-
appointment/schedule?
l=6152&i=192&utm_source=
carfax&utm_medium=email
&utm_content=carfaxemail&
utm_campaign=carfaxemail

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

01/23/2015 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prior Lake, MN
Title #B016B0280

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/06/2015 68,689 Motorwerks BMW
Minneapolis, MN
952-888-2700
motorwerksbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
466 Veri�ed Reviews

13,571 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced
Light bulb(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Engine checked

06/03/2015 74,583 Bobby & Steve's Auto World
Eden Prairie, MN
952-944-1690
bobbyandstevesautoworld.c
om

4.6 / 5.0
128 Veri�ed Reviews

130 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

07/07/2015 75,845 Motorwerks BMW
Minneapolis, MN
952-888-2700
motorwerksbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
466 Veri�ed Reviews

13,571 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked
Engine checked
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Oil and �lter changed

02/24/2016 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eden Prairie MN

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-



Eden Prairie, MN
Title #B016B0280

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/05/2016 87,266 Motorwerks BMW
Minneapolis, MN
952-888-2700
motorwerksbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
466 Veri�ed Reviews

13,571 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

01/02/2017 97,228 Bobby & Steve's Auto World
Eden Prairie, MN
952-944-1690
bobbyandstevesautoworld.c
om

4.6 / 5.0
128 Veri�ed Reviews

130 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire repaired
Four tires mounted
Tire(s) replaced

01/27/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prior Lake, MN
Title #B016B0280

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/01/2017 100,926 Motorwerks BMW
Minneapolis, MN
952-888-2700
motorwerksbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
466 Veri�ed Reviews

13,571 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

12/28/2017 111,308 Bobby & Steve's Auto World
Eden Prairie, MN
952-944-1690
bobbyandstevesautoworld.c
om

4.6 / 5.0
128 Veri�ed Reviews

130 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
One tire mounted
Tire(s) replaced

01/16/2018 Motorwerks BMW
Minneapolis, MN
952-888-2700
motorwerksbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
466 Veri�ed Reviews

13,571 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air �lter replaced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Oil and �lter changed

01/30/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eden Prairie, MN
Title #B016B0280

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/25/2018 113,495 Bobby & Steve's Auto World Vehicle serviced

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-



, y
Eden Prairie, MN
952-944-1690
bobbyandstevesautoworld.c
om

4.6 / 5.0
128 Veri�ed Reviews

130 Customer Favorites

05/16/2018 113,974 Motorwerks BMW
Minneapolis, MN
952-888-2700
motorwerksbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
466 Veri�ed Reviews

13,571 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

06/11/2018 114,158 Motorwerks BMW
Minneapolis, MN
952-888-2700
motorwerksbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
466 Veri�ed Reviews

13,571 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

09/18/2018 115,350 Motorwerks BMW
Minneapolis, MN
952-888-2700
motorwerksbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
466 Veri�ed Reviews

13,571 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked
Engine oil/�uid leak checked

02/23/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prior Lake, MN
Title #B016B0280

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/10/2019 117,064 Motorwerks BMW
Minneapolis, MN
952-888-2700
motorwerksbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
466 Veri�ed Reviews

13,571 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

01/31/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prior Lake, MN
Title #B016B0280

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/19/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eden Prairie, MN
Title #B016B0280

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/15/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eden Prairie, MN
Title #B016B0280

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/12/2021 120,474 Motorwerks BMW
Minneapolis, MN
952-888-2700
motorwerksbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
466 Veri�ed Reviews

13,571 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Pre-purchase inspection completed

03/02/2022 BMW of North
America, LLC

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V-119
Recall #22V-119:407 POSITIVE
CRANKCASE VENTILATION (PCV) VALVE
HEATER
Status: Remedy Available
Need more information about this recall?
Find an authorized BMW dealer, email
CustomerRelations@bmwusa.com, or call
1-800-525-7417

Learn more about this recall

03/03/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eden Prairie, MN
Title #B016B0280

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/16/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eden Prairie, MN
Title #B016B0280

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/01/2023 120,606 Walser Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
952-236-4745
walsertoyota.com

4.2 / 5.0
824 Veri�ed Reviews

19,395 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle �eets.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto

--
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/


Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.


